10:06am

		<u> </u>	Docket No. 58013-027200
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	▼	₹ ₹
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached c	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)
David H. Parker		Name: Pelican Products, Inc.	
Kevin Deighton			
Mac Kidkam		Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:]	
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 23215 Early Avenue	
		City: Torrance	State; <u>CA_</u> Zip: <u>90505</u>
Execution Date: December 5, 2003			
		Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent	` '		
		cation, the execution da	te of the application is:/
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/195,199		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: Greenberg Traurig, I	LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Charles Berman, Esq.		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
<u></u>		Additionized to be	e charged to deposit account
		8 Donocit consunt	
Street Address: 2450 Colorado	n Avenue	8. Deposit account nur	indėr;
		50-2638	
Suite 400E			
City: Santa Monica State: CA Z	iρ: <u>90404</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
	\cap .	Λ ()	
Charles Berman, Esq.	(1)	ul X	Eak+ 0.0004
Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	Signature	February 2, 2004 Date
• •		sheet, attachments, and doc	
	Ocuments to be recorded with		arracity, "wident

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02-02-04

Docket No. 58013-027200

ASSIGNMENT

+3105867940

WHEREAS, we, **DAVID H. PARKER**, residing at 3815 Paseo de la Tortugas, Torrance, California 90505; **KEVIN DEIGHTON**, residing at 3410 Claremore Avenue, Long Beach, California 90808; and **MAC KIDAKARN**, residing at 15126 Polly Avenue, Lawndale, California 90260, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a **CLIP LIGHT**, for which a design application for Letters Patent was filed as Application No. 29/195,199, on December 18, 2003, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, PELICAN PRODUCTS INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to

\LA-SRV01\211562v01

PATENT REEL: 014297 FRAME: 0738 secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or

Letters Patent so obtained.	
Dated: 12/05/03	By DAVID H. PARKER
Witnessed By: Subt P. Valle	Witnessed By:
signature name: Robert P. Valenzuela address: 25900 Narbonne Ace H17 Lamita CA 90717	signature name: KEVIN DEI AUTON address: 340 CAREMONE AVE ADDRESS LONG-BOACH, CARUSOS
Dated: $(2/04/03)$	By KEVIN DEIGHTON
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: Robert P. Valenzuela address: 25900 Narlosnae Act #/ Lomitz, CA 907/7	signature name: MAC KIDAKAPA address: 15126 POLLY AVE. LAWNDALE CA. 96260
Dated: 12/04/03	By MAC KIDAKARN
Witnessed By:	Witnessed by:
signature name: Pobert P. Valenzuela address: 25700 Narbanne Aue#17	signature name: KENN DEIGHTON address: 3410 CLAREMORE AVE
Lomite , CA 907/7	LONG BEACH, CA 90808

RECORDED: 02/02/2004